
Section 2 - Bid Data Sheet 2-1 

 

Bidding Document for Procurement of Alternative Water Supply Scheme of Aizawl (Gravity)                                                    Single-Stage: Two-Envelope  

 
Section 2 - Bid Data Sheet 

 

A.  General 

ITB 1.1 The number of the Invitation for Bids is : 1/E-in-C,PHED(Mzr)/2019-20 
ITB 1.1 The Employer is: Public Health Engineering Department, Government of Mizoram 
ITB 1.1 The name of the bidding process is: Procurement of Alternative Water Supply 

Scheme of Aizawl (Gravity) Part-1 
The identification number of the bidding process is: AWSS (G)-1/AIZ/PHED 

B.  Contents of Bidding Documents 
ITB 5.1  

For clarification purposes only, the Employer’s address is: 
Attention: Executive Engineer 
Address: Aizawl Water Distribution Division ‘South’, PHED 
Tuikhuahtlang, Aizawl, Mizoram Pin: 896 001 
Country: India 
Telephone: :  09436743197 and 08974806821  

Email: eeawdds@gmail.com   
Requests for clarification should be received by the Employer no later than 
19.06.2019. 

ITB 5.4 A Pre-Bid meeting shall take place.  
Date: 19.06.2019  
Time: 1:00 PM 
Place: Office of the E-in-C, PHED, Mizoram 
A site visit conducted by the Employer shall be organized on 
 Date & Time to be decided and informed by EE, AWDD’S’ 

C.  Preparation of Bids 
ITB 9.2(f) NA 
ITB 9.3 (b) As per forms of Schedules and Bill of Quantities given in Volume-II (Price Bid) 
ITB 11.6 NA   
ITB 15.1 The bid validity period shall be 60 days. 
ITB 16.1 The Bidder shall furnish a bid security in the amount of 1.0% of the tendered 

amount. 
ITB 17.2 The written confirmation of authorization to sign on behalf of the Bidder shall 

consist of: 
An organizational document, board resolution or its equivalent, or power of 
attorney specifying the representative’s authority to sign the Bid on behalf of the 
Bidder. If the Bidder is an intended or an existing joint venture, the power of 
attorney should be signed by all partners and specify the authority of the named 
representative of the joint venture to sign on behalf of the intended or existing 
joint venture. If the joint venture has not yet been formed, also include evidence 
from all proposed joint venture partners of their intent to enter into a joint venture 
in the event of a contract award.  

 
 
 
 



2-2 Section 2 - Bid Data Sheet 
 

Bidding Document for Procurement of Alternative Water Supply Scheme of Aizawl (Gravity)-1                                                Single-Stage: Two-Envelope 

 
 

D.  Submission and Opening of Bids 
ITB 18.1  For bid submission purposes only, the Employer’s address is:  

E-in-C Office, PHED, Near Tennis Court, Khatla, 
 Mizoram: Aizawl 
Telephone: :  09436743197 and 08974806821 

Email: eeawdds@gmail.com   
 
The deadline for bid submission is: 
Date: 24.06.2019 
Time:1:00 PM. 

ITB 21.1 The opening of the Technical Bid shall take place at: 
E-in-C Office, PHED, Near Tennis Court, Khatla, 
 Mizoram: Aizawl 
Telephone: :  09436743197 and 08974806821 

Email: eeawdds@gmail.com   
Date: 24.06.2019 
Time: 3:00 PM. 

 


